503221828 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. DESJARLAIS	01/26/2007
SHER BAHADUR KARKI	01/26/2007
GREGORY ALAN LAZAR	01/26/2007
JOHN R. RICHARDS	01/27/2007
GREGORY L. MOORE	01/26/2007
DAVID F. CARMICHAEL	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XENCOR, INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 111 WEST LEMON AVENUE	
City:	MONROVIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12794560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: leonor.rivera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIN M. SILVA

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP
Address Line 2: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067461-5032-US07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONOR RIVERA-HUERTA
SIGNATURE:	/Leonor Rivera-Huerta/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

PATENT 503221828 REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 3

source=5032US07_Assignment_for_5032US01#page1.tif source=5032US07_Assignment_for_5032US01#page2.tif source=5032US07_Assignment_for_5032US01#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0141

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John R. Desjarlais, citizen of U.S.A., residing in Pasadena, California; Sher Bahadur Karki, citizen of Nepal, residing in Pasadena, California; Gregory Alan Lazar, citizen of U.S.A, residing in Arcadia, California; John R. Richards, citizen of U.S.A., residing in Monrovia, California; Gregory L. Moore, citizen of U.S.A, residing in Pasadena, California; and David F. Carmichael, citizen of U.S.A., residing in Monrovia, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in Fc VARIANTS WITH OPTIMIZED Fc RECEPTOR BINDING PROPERTIES and for which an application for a Patent of the United States

residing in Pasadena, California; and David F. Carmichael, citizen of U.S.A., residing in Monrovia, California ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in Fc VARIANTS WITH OPTIMIZED Fc RECEPTOR BINDING PROPERTIES and for which an application for a Patent of the United States
was executed on even date herewith or
is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Docket No.
⊠ was filed on October 3, 2006, Application No. 11/538,406
and WHEREAS, Xencor, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 111 West Lemon Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date Jan. 26, 2007 John R. Desjarlais
State of Calfrina State of Calfrida State of Cal
County of To Sandles
State of Calfry, 18) SS.: County of Symples On Marker 24 2007 before me, Must. Casum, Notary Public, personally appeared John R. Desjarlais, personally brown to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
THE FMKO CASCIANI A

ž

WITNESS my-hand and official seal

JULIE EMIKO CASCIANI COmm. # 1491559
HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I)
Los Angeles County
Ly Comm. Expires MAY 25, 2608

1-SF/7485403.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 067461-5032US01 (Formerly 187426/US/6 463077-501)

Date Jan 26, , 2007 Sher Bahadi	Suly arking the survey of the
State of Calfornia	
County of de angles.	
On 3007, before me, 3007 before me, Bahadur Karki, personality known to me on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his a person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	ULLE EMIKO CASCIANI Comm. # 1491559 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VI Los Angeles County By Comp. Explies MAY 25, 2008
Date 1/26/07 , 2007 Gregory Ala	n Lazar
County of Callyman 14, 2007, before me.	JE PARELYMY Notary Public personally enperred
Gregory Alan Lazze, personally known to me on the basis of satisfa within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the sat instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person act	ctory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ne in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	ULLE EMIRO CASCIANI COmmi. # 1491559 O NOTARY PUBLIC GALIFORNIA (I) List Angeles Gounty My Comm Explies MAY 25, 2008 T
Date 1/77 , 2007 John W. Rich	ards
State of Cartymus) SS.:	
County of los flygeles on January Mr. 2007, before me,	Wife Dunie Notes Bublic many Brown
On Annual Street, 2007, before me, R. Richards personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evinstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his au person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	idence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within thorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my trand and official seal	JULIE EMIKO CASCIANI Comm. # 1491559 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I) Los Angeles Gounty My Garde Expires MAY 25, 2008

	Date 26 January, 2007 Gregory Moore
	Sur S Dai Dagage
	County of (Speled)
	On Wayne 12007, before me, White Common Notary Public, personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal WITNESS my hand and official seal United EMIKO CASCIANI & Comm. # 1491559 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA UI LC: Aspetes County My Canna. Expires MAY 25, 2008 T
/	
	Date 26 January, 2007 David F. Carmichael
	State of Catherina SS: County of los Margles)
	On
	WITNESS mp hand and official seal
	JULIE EMIKO CASCIANI Comm. # 1491559 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () Lis Angeles County My Comm. Expires MAY 25, 2008